1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION			
2	OF OREGON			
3	UM 1817			
4				
5	In the Matter of PORTLAND GENERAL		STAFF MOTION TO ADMIT PRE-FILED EXHIBITS	
6	ELECTRIC COMPANY, Application for the			
7	Deferral of Storm-Related Restoration Costs.			
8		*		
9	Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("Staff") moves to admit into the			
10	record the following exhibits pre-filed in the above-captioned docket:			
11	Staff Exhibit Descri	iption		
Exhibit 100 Response Testimony of Mitchell Moore Exhibit 101 Witness Qualification Statement of Mitchell Moore				
13	Exhibit 101 withes	ss Quaimica	ation Statement of Wittener Moore	
14	Staff Exhibit Nos. 100 and 101 are supported by the declaration Mitchell Moore attesting			
15	to the truthfulness of his statements. The declaration of Mitchell Moore is attached to this			
16	motion.			
17	DATED this day of May 2019.			
18			Respectfully submitted,	
19			ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM	
20			Attorney General	
21			It for	
22			Stephanie S. Andrus, #925123 Senior Assistant Attorney General	
23			Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon	
24				
25				
26				

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON			
2	UM 1817			
3	OWI 1017			
4	In the Matter of)			
5	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC CO.) DECLARATION OF			
6 7	Application for the Deferral of Storm-) MITCHELL MOORE)			
8	Related Restoration Costs.			
9	I, Mitchell Moore, state the following, under penalty of perjury in the State of Oregon:			
10	1. I am a Senior Utility Analyst employed 3 in the Energy Finance and Audit			
11	Division of the Public Utility 4 Commission of Oregon (OPUC).			
12	2. On behalf of Staff of the Public Utility Commission, I drafted response testimony			
13	for the above-captioned docket pre-filed as Staff Exhibit 100, and my witness qualification			
14	statement, pre-filed as Staff Exhibit 101.			
15	3. To the best of my knowledge, my pre-filed testimony and witness qualification			
16	statement are true and accurate.			
17				
18	I hereby declare that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that I understand it is made for use as evidence in court and is subject to penalty for perjury.			
19				
20				
21	SIGNED this 30 day of May 2019.			
22	MITCHELL MOORE			
23	MITCHELL MOORE			
24				
25				
26				

Page 1 - UM 1817 DECLARATION OF MITCHELL MOORE